
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPREME COURT, COURTS OF APPEAL, HABEAS 
CORPUS RESOURCE CENTER, JUDICIAL 

COUNCIL/AOC REPORTS: 
 

 CONTRACT AMENDMENT REPORT 
 

REPORTING PERIOD: 
  JANUARY 1, 2012 through JUNE 30, 2012 



Entity Vendor Name
Contract 

Number

Amendment 

Number
Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of Amendment

Habeas Corpus Resource 

Center

MICRO MENDERS, INC. 1022971 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 13 1,500.00

HAILEY-DUNSHEATH, MEGAN 1024803 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 23 0.00

SOWARDS, GARY 1021325 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 4 0.00

Judicial Council 22ND CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ISD10025-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 178,560.00

3QC, INC. 1023539 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and schedule of the work 57 37,717.00

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 1016019 21 Consultants-Other Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 7,886.60

ALEXAN INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1022353 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 188,480.00

ISD10006-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of terms and conditions 12 238,080.00

ALL STAR CONSULTING, INC. 1018039 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 58,665.60

1018040 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 45,628.80

1018041 4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 32,592.00

1018583 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 45,019.20

1018584 4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 45,144.00

1019263 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 59,875.20

1022349 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 175,683.20

1022354 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 175,683.20

CCMS10005-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 147,569.92

AMERICAN EXPRESS 1023638 1 All Travel Expenditures-In State Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 786.72

1024493 1 Meetings, Conferences, Exhibits and Shows Change of cost and scope of the work 1 5,000.00

APEX SYSTEMS, INC. 1017853 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 58,368.00

1018043 4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 28,800.00

1022344 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 143,840.00

1022357 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 158,224.00

ISD10019-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 6 75,530.00

ASCENT SERVICES GROUP 1014910 5 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 2 47,952.00

1018490 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 57,600.00

1018491 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 57,600.00

1020738 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 242,564.00

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council/AOC

Contract Amendment Report

* Litigation contracts do not have the costs of the amendments reported. Page 1 of 6



Entity Vendor Name
Contract 

Number

Amendment 

Number
Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of Amendment

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council/AOC

Contract Amendment Report

1022348 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 186,496.00

1022360 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 158,720.00

ISD10001-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 228,160.00

ISD10007-01 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 65,520.00

BANK OF AMERICA MA-200307 6 Purchased Clerical and Nonprofessional Services Change of terms and conditions 12 50,000.00

BOLD PLANNING SOLUTIONS, INC. 1012693 5 Maintenance - Software Change of cost and scope of the work 12 118,600.00

CALAVERAS COUNTY SUPERIOR 

COURT

1024841 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (538.00)

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL 1018870 5 Security Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 1,940,000.00

CANYON SOLUTIONS, INC. 1013753 8 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 9 182,903.28

CIPPLANNER CORPORATION 1021132 3 IS Software Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 11,988.00

COLOSERVE 1010379 7 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 41,844.00

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY SUPERIOR 

COURT

1024842 1 Consultants-Other Change of terms and conditions 1 102,838.00

CORVEL ENTERPRISE COMP, INC. 1016000 4 Consultants-Administrative Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 1,769,803.73

DELASOFT, INC. 1022356 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 183,520.00

1022358 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 241,056.00

DISH NETWORK, LLC 1019949 3 Radio, Television Receiving/Broadcasting Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 122,083.00

ERM-ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES 

MANAGEMENT

1016020 29 Governmental Grants Change of cost and scope of the work 3 49,320.50

GLOBAL CROSSING GENESIS 

SOLUTIONS

1020731 3 Radio, Television Receiving/Broadcasting Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 15,303.00

GRANITE SOLUTIONS GROUPE, INC. 1018046 4 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 3 51,840.00

1021214 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 189,710.08

GUARDSMARK, INC 1023297 1 Security Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 1 0.00

HAVEN FALLS MOTION PICTURE 

PRODUCTIONS

1023487 1 Consultants-Other Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 2,550.00

HOWROYD WRIGHT EMPLOYMENT 

AGENCY

1016615 14 Purchased Clerical and Nonprofessional Services Change of cost and scope of the work 12 906,778.00

HUGHES ASSOCIATES, INC. 1016599 6 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 4 16,040.00

INFOJINI, INC. ISD10014-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 89,040.00

INNOVASAFE, INC. 1000888-ES 8 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 4,200.00

INYO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1020704 2 Allocation-Payments to Trial Courts Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 (10,225.00)

IRON MOUNTAIN 1021912 1 Records Storage Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 11,000.00

* Litigation contracts do not have the costs of the amendments reported. Page 2 of 6



Entity Vendor Name
Contract 

Number

Amendment 

Number
Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of Amendment

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council/AOC

Contract Amendment Report

JUSTICE TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, 

INC.

1020442 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 1 4,968.00

K3 SOLUTIONS, LLC 1023314 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 0.00

LAKE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1024903 1 Consultants-Other Change of terms and conditions 1 23,950.00

MADERA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1024843 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (15,294.00)

MAI INDUSTRIES, INC. 1021473 2 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 10 0.00

MANAGED HEALTH NETWORK, INC. 1020033 2 Health and Medical Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 160,000.00

MARIN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1024844 1 Consultants-Other Change of terms and conditions 1 1,823.00

MERCED COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1024938 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (2,792.00)

MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 1024037 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 5 1,437.82

MONO GROUP, INC. 1020750 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 209,480.00

1020840 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 223,240.00

ISD10021-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 218,240.00

ISD10022-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 248,000.00

NAPA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1024856 1 Consultants-Other Change of terms and conditions 3 1,000.00

NEVADA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1023325 1 Allocation-Payments to Trial Courts Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 0.00

PARSONS ENVIRONMENT & 

INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP, INC.

1023238 2 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 2 49,040.00

PEGASUS GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC. 1024456 1 Consultants-Other Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 14 0.00

1024457 1 Consultants-Other Change of scope of the work/service (Technical req 14 0.00

PIE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1015779 6 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 4 220,784.00

RALPH ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES 1024047 1 Consultants-Other Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

RIPCORD TECHNOLOGY, INC. 1022409 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 168,640.00

S.W. ALLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1022240 2 Facility Modification-Improvement to Fixed Assets Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 3 0.00

SACRAMENTO COUNTY SUPERIOR 

COURT

1024845 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (100,870.00)

SAN DIEGO COUNTY SUPERIOR 

COURT

1023458 2 Allocation-Payments to Trial Courts Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 0.00

1024846 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (31,946.00)

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY SUPERIOR 

COURT

1024847 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (17,332.00)

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY SUPERIOR 

COURT

1024848 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (6,092.00)

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY SUPERIOR 

COURT

1024858 1 Consultants-Other Change of cost and scope of the work 1 (2,218.00)

* Litigation contracts do not have the costs of the amendments reported. Page 3 of 6



Entity Vendor Name
Contract 

Number

Amendment 

Number
Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of Amendment

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council/AOC

Contract Amendment Report

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS 

INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

1015771 8 Consultants-Information Systems Change of terms and conditions 6 0.00

SJOBERG EVASHENK CONSULTING 1000975 15 Consultants-Auditing Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT 

CONSULTANTS, INC.

1017409 6 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 1 20,368.00

1020114 3 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 3 55,200.00

1021213 3 Consultants-Other Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 198,400.00

CCMS10006-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 124,992.00

ISD10002-01 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 208,320.00

SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1022359 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 184,806.60

STAFF TECH, INC. 1020735 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 209,793.00

STOP TECH, LTD. MA200912 3 Security Equipment Change of terms and conditions 16 0.00

SUSTAIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1000888 41 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 13 625,100.00

TAIT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 1023363 1 Consultants-Other Change of terms and conditions 44 0.00

TEHAMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1024857 1 Consultants-Other Change of terms and conditions 1 560.00

TELAX VOICE SOLUTIONS, INC. 1020640 2 Telephone Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 15 15,000.00

TEXAS LAWYERS FOR CHILDREN 1012770 9 Maintenance - Software Change of cost and scope of the work 12 42,000.00

TRIUM CORPORATION 1022355 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 184,809.60

TULARE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 1024939 1 Consultants-Other Change of terms and conditions 1 80,659.00

U.S. HEALTH WORKS MEDICAL GROUP 1018388 4 Health and Medical Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

ZIBA GROUP 1022345 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 202,824.32

1022346 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and scope of the work 12 202,824.32

1022347 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 171,695.36

1022350 2 Consultants-Information Systems Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 171,695.36

CCMS10005-02 1 Consultants-Information Systems Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 148,800.00

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP 1016567 7 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

1018318 5 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 15 150,000.00

ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, RUUD & 

ROMO

1021122 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

1023654 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 7 *

1023664 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 11 *

ATTORNEYS FOR FAMILIES & 

CHILDREN

1009172 9 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 6 5,600.00

BARKETT & GUMPERT 1022601 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 7 0.00

BENTON, ORR, DUVAL & BUCKINGHAM 1022572 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 6 *

* Litigation contracts do not have the costs of the amendments reported. Page 4 of 6



Entity Vendor Name
Contract 

Number

Amendment 

Number
Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of Amendment

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council/AOC

Contract Amendment Report

1024205 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 9 0.00

BOUTIN JONES, INC. 1023506 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 12 *

BURKE PANZARELLA RICH PLC 1024761 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 5 *

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 1020099 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 5 0.00

CARLE, MACKIE, POWER & ROSS 1022864 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 8 0.00

CUMMINGS, MCCLOREY, DAVIS & 

ACHO & ASSO.

1022193 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 8 *

EMPLOYMENT ADVISORS 1023514 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 0.00

GRISWOLD, LASALLE, COBB, DOWD & 

GIN, LLP

1020990 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 0.00

1024113 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 2 0.00

HANSON, BRIDGETT, MARCUS, VLAHOS 

& RUDY

1015273 7 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 14 20,000.00

HAWKINS DELAFIELD & WOOD, LLP 1015936 6 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 12 0.00

JARVIS FAY DOPORTO & GIBSON, LLP 1020583 5 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 9 *

JONES DAY 1015899 8 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 3 0.00

1019038 7 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 15 *

KLEIN, THERESA G. 1007139 11 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 7 5,000.00

KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & 

GIRARD

1020408 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 *

3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 10 *

LEGAL AID OF MARIN 1021474 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 18 2,500.00

LOZANO SMITH 1021340 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 9 0.00

1024459 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 12 *

MATHENY SEARS LINKERT & JAIME, 

LLP

1020102 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 4 *

3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 9 0.00

MCCORMICK, BARSTOW, SHEPPARD, 

WAYTE & CARRUTH

1020432 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

MERRILL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 1024037 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 *

MEYERS, NAVE, RIBACK, SILVER & 

WILSON

1021312 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 4 *

1022386 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 7 *

MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP 1009633 8 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 14 0.00

MURCHISON & CUMMING, LLP 1019711 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 8 *

5 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 6 *

ORBACH, HUFF & SUAREZ, LLP 1022979 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 18 50,000.00

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & ET AL, LLP 1016601 7 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 25,000.00

PAUL, PLEVIN, SULLIVAN & ET AL 1017571 7 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 9 0.00

1017902 5 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 *

1021224 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 11 *

1022385 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 12 *

1023311 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 12 *

2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 12 *

1023505 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 0.00

RENNE SLOAN HOLTZMAN SAKAI, LLP 1022734 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 12 *

3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 9 *

1023561 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 10 *

SEDGWICK, LLP 1021358 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 *

1021724 3 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 7 0.00

4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 7 *

1023193 4 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 4 *

5 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 9 *

VILLARREAL HUTNER & TODD PC 1016577 11 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 12 0.00

1023452 2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 11 *

WILEY, PRICE & RADULOVICH 1006712 15 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 2 0.00

* Litigation contracts do not have the costs of the amendments reported. Page 5 of 6



Entity Vendor Name
Contract 

Number

Amendment 

Number
Type of Goods/Services Description Nature of Amendment Duration Cost of Amendment

Reporting Period:  January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Supreme Court, Courts of Appeal, Habeas Corpus Resource Center, Judicial Council/AOC

Contract Amendment Report

1017527 8 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 6 0.00

1022740 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 9 0.00

1022784 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 10 *

2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of terms and conditions 9 *

1023508 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of Schedule (extension or reduction to cont 4 0.00

1023679 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 14 *

2 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and scope of the work 11 *

1023938 1 Legal Services (Outside Attorneys, Special Masters) Change of cost and schedule of the work 6 *

Supreme Court TAYLOR & ASSOCIATES 1020784 3 Purchased Clerical and Nonprofessional Services Change of Cost and schedule and scope of the work 14 3,000.00

13,505,906.41$           

* Litigation contracts do not have the costs of the amendments reported. Page 6 of 6


	REPORT 2a Cover
	JBCL_Report 2a_an-Jun-2012_Final_Version

